Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Namerals and Natural Resources Department

(1V_	
Form C-103 (SF- Revised 1-1-89 ()	1
Form C-103	•
Revised 1-1-89 1/()	
Wei and I also by	

OH CONSEDUATION DIVISION

15F-	+-
Form C-103 9 5 F - Revised 1-1-89	1
Revised 1-1-89	

Similar Fig. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 S. Indicate Type of Loses STATTE FEE STATTE FEE STATTE FEE STATTE FEE STATTE FEE STATTE	P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	OIL CONSERVAI P.O. Box	2088	WELL API NO. 30-015-26299	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TOA DIFFERENT RESERVOR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" ("OFOMO "OB) FOR SUCH PROPOSCALS.) 1. Type of Well:	DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088		5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE XX	
(CO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL ON TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well:		10		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	
Complete Formula (Charty state all pertinent datal). and give pertinent data, including estimated data of sparing any proposed worth SEE RULE 1100. 10 Description 10 Description 10 Descriptions (Charty state all pertinent data). And give pertinent data, including estimated data of sparing any proposed worth See (1 Sper). Acidized perfs 7862-68' w/4 .50" holes as follows: 10 Description 10 Descriptions (Charty state all pertinent data). Performance 10 Descriptions	(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR DIFFERENT RE	PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEE SERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR	PEN OR PLUG BACK TO A REPERMIT"	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name	
2. Name of Operator ATRES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 1. Address of Operator 1.05 South 4th St., Artesia, NM 88210 4. Weil Location Unit Letter F: 1.650 Feet From The North Line and 1.650 Feet From The West Line Section 1 Township 20S Range 24E NMFM Eddy County 3610' GR 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEMPORABILLY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS CASING TEMPORABILLY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS CASING TEMPORABILLY ABANDON THE Perforate, Treat 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of stating any proposed work) SER KULE 1103. 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of stating any proposed work) SER KULE 1103. 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of stating any proposed work) SER KULE 1103. 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of stating any proposed work) SER KULE 1103. 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of stating any proposed work) SER KULE 1103. 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of stating any proposed work) SER KULE 1103. 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of stating any proposed work) SER KULE 1103. 13. Add The North Temporal Te	OF - GAS	OTHER		Cooper AHH	
3. Address of Operator 105 South 4th St., Artesia, NM 88210 4. Well Location Unit Latter F : 1650 Feet From The North Line and 1650 Feet From The West Line Section 1 Township 20S Range 24E NMPM Eddy County 3610' GR 10. Elevations (Shorow Watcher DF, RKS, RT, GR, etc.) 3610' GR 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: Treat SERVICE 1103. 6-14-90. Drilled out DV tool at 5441'. Circulate hole w/2% KCL water. THe W/tubing to 7870'. Spotted 500 gals 205 NEFE acid. Perforated 7862-68' w/4.50" holes as follows: 7862, 64, 66, 68 (1 SPF). Acidized perfs 7862-68' w/2000 gals 20% NEFE acid. 6-20 - 6-29-90. Well produced water only. Il bereity certify that the information above is from and complete to the test of my throwindge and belief. TITLE PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR DATE TO STANCE THE PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR DATE TO SUPERVISOR DATE SUPERVISOR D	2. Name of Operator	OODATION	V	8. Well No.	
1. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS CASING TEMPORABLY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS CHANGE THERET ACT THE World ABANDON CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB DATE 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date, including estimated date of statring any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 6-14-90. Drilled out DV tool at 5441'. Circulate hole w/2% KCL water. TIH w/tubing to 7870'. Spotted 500 gals 205 NEFE acid. Perforated 7862-68' w/2000 gals 20% NEFE acid. 6-20 - 6-29-90. Well produced water only. I hearby certify that the information above is frue and complete to the best of my thorwising and belief. Thereby certify that the information above is frue and complete to the best of my thorwising and belief. Thereby certify that the information above is frue and complete to the best of my thorwising and belief. Thereby certify that the information above is frue and complete to the best of my thorwising and belief. Thereby certify that the information above is frue and complete to the best of my thorwising and belief. Thereby certify that the information above is frue and complete to the best of my thorwising and belief. THE Production Supervisor DATE 7-2-90 THE PRINCIPAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SELECTIVED DATE 9 1990		ORATION		9. Pool name or Wildcat	
Unit Letter F: 1650 Feet From The North Line and 1650 Feet From The West Line Section 1 Township 20S Range 24E NMPM Eddy County 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 36101 (GR) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		Artesia, NM 88210		North Dagger Draw Upper Penn	
10. Elevation (Show whether DE, RKE, RT, GR, etc.) 3610' GR 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER:		650 Feet From The North	Line and 1650	Feet From The West Line	
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RR, RT, GR, etc.) 3610' GR 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: REMEDIAL WORK	Section 1	Township 20S	Range 24E	NMPM Eddy County	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		10. Elevation (Show wh	10' GR		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Perforate, Treat There is the proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 6-14-90. Drilled out DV tool at 5441'. Circulate hole w/2% KCL water. TIH w/tubing to 7870'. Spotted 500 gals 205 NEFE acid. Perforated 7862-68' w/4 .50" holes as follows: 7862, 64, 66, 68 (1 SPF). Acidized perfs 7862-68' w/2000 gals 20% NEFE acid. 6-20 - 6-29-90. Well produced water only. RECEIVED I hereby certify that the information above is frue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIONATURE STATE AND CEMENT JOB DATE 7-2-90 TITLE Production Supervisor DATE 7-2-90 THE Production Supervisor DATE 7-2-90 THE WILLIAMS ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR DISTRICT IS THE PATE 1990			ate Nature of Notice, R	eport, or Other Data SEQUENT REPORT OF:	
PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: OTHER: Perforate, Treat OTHER: OTHER: Perforate, Treat OTHER: OTHER: Perforate, Treat OTHER: OTHER: Perforate, Treat II 12 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed word). SEE RULE 1103. 6-14-90. Drilled out DV tool at 5441'. Circulate hole w/2% KCL water. TIH w/tubing to 7870'. Spotted 500 gals 205 NEFE acid. Perforated 7862-68' w/4 .50" holes as follows: 7862, 64, 66, 68 (1 SPF). Acidized perfs 7862-68' w/2000 gals 20% NEFE acid. 6-20 - 6-29-90. Well produced water only. RECEIVED III. 5'90 I hereby certify that the information above is frue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SHORATURE ALLE AND SUPPLINE NO. 505/748-1 TITLE Production Supervisor OR4GINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR DISTRICT IS OR4GINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR DISTRICT IS DATE 9 1990	<u></u>	- -1	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING	
OTHER: OTHER: Perforate, Treat X	TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	G OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT	
OTHER: 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 6-14-90. Drilled out DV tool at 5441'. Circulate hole w/2% KCL water. TIH w/tubing to 7870'. Spotted 500 gals 205 NEFE acid. Perforated 7862-68' w/4 .50" holes as follows: 7862, 64, 66, 68 (1 SPF). Acidized perfs 7862-68' w/2000 gals 20% NEFE acid. 6-20 - 6-29-90. Well produced water only. RECEIVED I hereby certify that the information above is frue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIONATURE THE Production Supervisor The Production Supervisor DATE 7-2-90 TYPE OR FRINT NAME ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SEPERVISOR DISTRICT IS THE PARE ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SEPERVISOR DISTRICT IS THE PARE	PULL OR ALTER CASING]	CASING TEST AND CE		
Work) SEE RULE 1103. 6-14-90. Drilled out DV tool at 5441'. Circulate hole w/2% KCL water. TIH w/tubing to 7870'. Spotted 500 gals 205 NEFE acid. Perforated 7862-68' w/4 .50" holes as follows: 7862, 64, 66, 68 (1 SPF). Acidized perfs 7862-68' w/2000 gals 20% NEFE acid. 6-20 - 6-29-90. Well produced water only. RECEIVED Thereby certify that the information above is frue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE THE Production Supervisor TYPEOR PRINT NAME Juanita Goodlett TELEPHONE NO. 505/748-1 THE PRODUCT IS THE TIME. DATE ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR DISTRICT IS THE	OTHER:		OTHER: Perfor	ate, Treat X	
Circulate hole w/2% KCL water. TIH w/tubing to 7870'. Spotted 500 gals 205 NEFE acid. Perforated 7862-68' w/4 .50" holes as follows: 7862, 64, 66, 68 (1 SPF). Acidized perfs 7862-68' w/2000 gals 20% NEFE acid. Column		Operations (Clearly state all pertinent deu	ails, and give pertinent dates, inclu	ding estimated date of starting any proposed	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIONATURE TYPEOR PRINT NAME THE Production Supervisor THE Production Supervisor THE Production Supervisor THE Production Supervisor THE PRODUCTION OF THE THE PRODUCTION OF	6-14-90. Drilled of 7870'. Spotted 500	gals 205 NEFE acid.	Perforated 7862-68	8' w/4 .50" holes as follows:	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TYPE OR FRINT NAME JUANITA GOODLET THE Production Supervisor THE Production Supervisor DATE 7-2-90 THE PHONE NO. 505/748-1 (This space for State Use) OR4GINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR DISTRICT IS THE	6-20 - 6-29-90. We	all produced water only	7.	RECEIVED	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIONATURE TITLE Production Supervisor TYPE OR PRINT NAME ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 19 THE				JUL 5'90	
SIGNATURE TITLE Production Supervisor DATE 7-2-90 TYPEOR PRINT NAME Juanita Goodlett TELEPHONE NO. 505/748-1 (This space for State Use) ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR DISTRICT IS THE				ARTESIA, OFFICE	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME JUANITA GOODLET THE TOUTIET OF SUPERVISOR DISTRICT IS THE PRODUCT OF SUPERVISOR DISTRICT IS THE PARTY OF SUPERVISOR D	I hereby certify that the information above	e is true and complete to the best of my knowle		7.0.00	
(This space for State Use) ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR DISTRICT IS THE DATE	SIGNATURE antique	Losdin	mme Production S	upervisor DATE	
MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR DISTRICT IS THE PARTY OF THE PAR	V Tuo	nita Goodlett		ТЕГЕРНОМЕ NO. 505/748—147	
APPROVED BY SUPERVISUR, DISTRICT II TITLE	MI	KE WILLIAMS		00=	
	APPROVED BY	CERVISUR, DISTRICT II	TITLE	DATE	